#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

By visiting <u>www.performancelimofl.com</u>, you are consenting to our terms and conditions

#### Overview

The terms "we," "us," and "our" refer to Performance Limo LLC. The term "site" refers to <a href="www.performancelimofl.com">www.performancelimofl.com</a>. The terms "user," "you" and "your" refer to site visitors, customers, and any other users of the site.

# WE PROVIDE TRANSPORTATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES TO THE WEST PALM BEACH AND SURROUNDING AREAS. (The "service").

Use of <a href="www.performancelimofl.com">www.performancelimofl.com</a>, including all materials presented herein and all online services provided by Performance Limo LLC, is the subject of the following terms and conditions. These terms and conditions apply to all site visitors, customers, and all other users of the site. By using the site and service, you agree to these terms and conditions, without modification, and acknowledge reading them.

## USE OF THE SITE AND SERVICE

To access or use the site, you must be 18 years of age or older and have requisite power and authority to enter into these terms and conditions. Children under the age of 18 are prohibited from using the site without parental guidance. Information provided on the site and in the services related to transportation, entertainment and other services are subject to change. Performance Limo LLC, makes no representation or warranty that the information provided, regardless of its source (the "content") is accurate, complete, reliable, current, or error-free. Performance Limo LLC, disclaims all liability for any inaccuracy, error, or incompleteness in the content.

#### ACCOUNT CREATION

In order to use the services provided by this site, you may be required to provide information about yourself including your name, email address, pickup and drop off location and venue location. Mileage (Distance) and taxable zip code information may also be required. You agree that any registration information you give to Performance Limo LLC, will always be accurate, correct, and up to date. You must not impersonate someone else to provide account information or an email address other than your own. Your account must not be used for any illegal or unauthorized purposes. You must not, in the use of the service, violate any laws in your jurisdiction.

# LAWFUL PURPOSES

You may use the site and services provided for lawful purposes only. You agree to be financially responsible for all purchases made by you or someone acting on your behalf through the site. You agree to use the site and to purchase services through the site legitimate, non-commercial purposes only. You shall not post or transmit through the site any material which violates or infringes the rights of others, or which is threatening, abusive, defamatory, libelous, invasive of

privacy or publicity rights, vulgar, obscene, profane, or otherwise objectionable, contains injurious formulas, recipes, or instructions, which encourages conduct that would constitute a criminal offense, give rise to civil liability, or otherwise violate any law. Performance Limo LLC, retains the right to refuse service to anyone at any time.

#### SERVICES PROVIDED/RETURN POLICY

Performance Limo LLC, provides limousine and exotic car services for single day only. Multiple days may be purchased in compliance with site terms and conditions. All rentals are for a maximum of 8 hours time on the day selected in accordance with state laws. All rentals are confined to a 50-mile radius of West Palm Beach 33404. Non static-display only rentals include 1 pickup and 1 drop off in the 50-mile radius without exception. Additional drop offs and pick ups may be purchased. All deposits are non-refundable after purchase and any remaining balances will be collected the day before the date of service. Performance Limo LLC, retains the right to refuse service to anyone at any time.

## **CONTACT**

Any questions or concerns may be directed at any time to <a href="mailto:vincent@performancelimofl.com">vincent@performancelimofl.com</a> or by calling (305) 951-8003